

(ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 11516/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2010 in LPA No.
349/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ALESH KUMAR SINGH AND ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21409 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. C. kannan, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is
granted.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, senior advocate appearing for the
petitioners states that before the High Court one of the
partners in the firm had died and the Letters Patent Appeal
preferred by respondent, The Bharat Petroleum Corporation
Ltd., was disposed of and allowed without bringing on
record the other partners of the firm.

Issue notice.

(Neetu Khajuria) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Sr. P.A. Court Master