

licensee. Otherwise, the Corporation would vacate the premises without any undue delay, of course, taking away all the movables/fixtures belonging to it, such as the equipments, the machines and the underground storage tanks etc., The petitioners will not cause any hindrance in the removal of the Corporation's movable properties from their premises.

The application for impleadment is also dismissed.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master